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Embarq Corporation 
Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502-5022 
5454 West 110*̂  Street 
Overland Park, KS 66211 
Glenda.Munson@EMBARQ.com 

Via DHL Express 
March 26, 2007 

Ms. Renee'Jenkins, Director of Administration 
Public Utilities Connmission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 13th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-0573 

Re: United Telephone Company of Ohio d/b/a Embarq 
Case Nos. 07-250-TP.ATA, 90-5041-TP-TRF 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

After discussion with Staff, Custom Calling Features and ExpressTouch Services language was modified 
for clarification. Enclosed are an original and ten copies of replacement pages to Case Number 07-250-
TP-ATA, 90-5041-TP-TRF. 

Section 21 First Revised Sheet 11 
First Revised Sheet 12 

Section 35 First Revised Sheet 7 
First Revised Sheet 8 

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please call Becky Donahue at 614-220-8624. 

Sincerely, 

^k^U^dMuM/m^ 
Glenda L. Munson 

Enclosures 
cc: B. Donahue 

OH 07-14 Replacement Letter 

Tnis 18 to ce r t i fy tJwit the AT^^^^ 

dociront d o u v ^ i» t h r ^ " " ? ^ ^ *^ * <>•« f i l e vered 1» the, x ^ ^ r i » T ^ * **** ^^^« 

Glenda L. Munson 
TARIFF ANALYST I 
Voice: (913) 315-9346 
Fax: (913) 315-0763 

mailto:Glenda.Munson@EMBARQ.com


United Telephone 
Company of Ohio 
d/b/a Embarq 

P.U.C.O. NO. 5 
GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

CUSTOM CALLING SERVICE 

Section 21 
First Revised Sheet 11 

Cancels 
Original Sheet 11 

RATES AND CHARGES 

A. Call Fonwanj Features 

Subscribers to Warm Line Service or Fixed Call Fon/varding will incur a number change charge 
as listed in Section 2 of this tariff when they request a change in the predetermined telephone 
number that is recorded in the sewing central office. 

Service Connection Charges will not be applied when any single line residential or 
business customer orders additional Custom Calling Features. 

(D) 

(N) 
(N) 

1. Call Forwarding** 
2. Call Forwarding - Fixed 
3. Call Forward No Answer - Fixed # 
4. Call Fonward No Answer- Customer Programmable 
5. Call Forward No Answer - Customer Controlled 
6. Call Fonward Busy - Fixed# 
7. Call Fonward Busy - Customer Programmable 
8. Call Fonward Busy - Customer Controlled 
9. Call Forward Remote Activation* 
10. Call Fonward Additional Paths (Per Path) 

B. Three-Way Catling 

Per Attempt 

C. Call Hold 

D. Wake-up 

E. Speed Dial - 8 

F. Speed Dial - 30 

Monthlv Rate 
Residence 

$3.00 
2.00 
1.25 
1.25 
1.25 
1.25 
1.25 
1.25 
1.25 
N/A 

3.00 
.95 

1.25 

1.25 

2.00 

3.50 

Business 
$4.00 
4.00 
1.50 
1.50 
1.50 
1.50 
1.50 
1.50 
4.00 
3.00 

•3.00 
.95 

1.70 

1.70 

2.00 

3.50 

* Call Forwarding Features and wami line service cannot be provided on the same line. 
# Call Fonwarding and Call Fonwardlng-Fixed cannot be provided on the same line. 

Issued: March 8, 2007 

United Telephone Company of Ohio 
By Joseph R. Stewart, Assistant Secretary 
Columbus, Ohio 

Effective: April 8, 2007 

In accordance with Case No.: 07-250-TP-ATA 
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 



United Telephone 
Company of Ohio 
d/b/a Embarq 

Section 21 
First Revised Sheet 12 

Cancels 
Original Sheet 12 

P.U.C.O. NO. 5 
GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

CUSTOM CALLING SERVICE 

RATES AND CHARGES (Continued) 

Service Connection Charges will not be applied when any single line residential or business 
customer orders additional Custom Calling Features 

Signal Ring Plus 
First Number 
Second Number 
Third Number 

H. Enhanced Call Waiting 

Cun-ent Monthlv Rate 
Residence Business 

$3.00 $4.00 

Enhanced Call Waiting Discount with 2 or more Features* 

I. Intercom service, each line 

J. Warm line service, each line* 

K. Subscriber Activated Call Block 

L. Call Forwarding of Call Waiting Package 
(includes Enhanced Call Waiting and 
Call Forward No Answer - Fixed) 

M. Three-Way Calling with Transfer 

Monthlv Rate 
Residence Business 

3.50 
3.50 
3.50 

3̂ 7̂0-
3.70 
3.70 

Maximum Monthlv Rate 
Residence 

$5.50 
Business 

$7.40 

Monthly Rate 
Residence Business 

$2.20 $2.75 

$.75 

2.50 

4.00 

$.75 

3.00 

5.00 

4.50 6.50 

5.00 

(N) 
(N) 

Warni line service and Call Forwarding Features cannot be provided on the same line. 

Basic, Enhanced and ExpressTouch features (except Caller ID and Centrex) may be combined to 
obtain the multiple feature rate for Enhanced Call Waiting. 

Not Available. 

Issued: March 8, 2007 

United Telephone Company of Ohio 
By Joseph R. Stewart, Assistant Secretary 
Columbus, Ohio 

Effective: April 8, 2007 

In accordance with Case No.: 07-250-TP-ATA 
Issued by the Public Utilities Commissbn of Ohio 



United Telephone 
Company of Ohio 
d/b/a Embarq 

Section 35 
First Revised Sheet 7 

Cancels 
Original Sheet 7 

P.U.C.O. NO. 5 
GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

EXPRESSTOUCH 

RATES AND CHARGES 

A. The following ExpressTouch features are available at the following monthly rates, for each line 
equipped: 

Service Connection Charges wiil not be applied when any single residential or business 
customer orders additional ExpressTouch features. 

Monthly 
Rate 

1. Return Call 
Per Attempt 

2. Repeat Dialing 

Per Attempt 

3. Selective Call Acceptance 

4. Selective Call Rejection 

5. Selective Call Ring 

6. Caller ID with Name 

7. Selective Calf Fonward 

8. Caller ID 

Residence 
Business 
Key/PBX 
Centrex 

Residence 

$4.50 
.95 

4.00 
.95 

4.50 

4.50 

4.50 

8.50 

4.50 

Business 

$5.00 
.95 

5.00 
.95 

5.00 

5.00 

5.00 

10.00 

5.00 

Centrex 

$5.00 
.95 

5.00 
.95 

5.00 

5.00 

5.00 

10.00 

5.00 

Current Monthlv Rate 

$8.50 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

Maximum Monthlv Rate 

$8.50 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

(N) 
(N) 

B. Where facilities permit, blocking, as outlined in paragraph I.C. preceding, can be made 
available on Key or PBX trunks 

Issued: March S, 2007 

United Telephone Company of Ohio 
By Joseph R. Stewart, Assistant Secretary 
Columbus, Ohio 

Effective: April 8, 2007 

In accordance with Case No.: 07-250-TP-ATA 
Issued by the Public Utilities Commissran of Ohio 



United Telephone 
Company of Ohio 
d/b/a Embarq 

Section 35 
First Revised Sheet 8 

Cancels 
Original Sheet 8 

P.U.C.O. NO. 5 
GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

EXPRESSTOUCH 

RATES AND CHARGES (Continued) 

C. The following ExpressTouch features are available at the following monthly rates and charges: 

Service Connection Charges wiil not be applied when any single residential or business 
customer orders additional ExpressTouch features. 

(T) 

(N) 
(N) 

Current 
Monthlv Rate 

Maximum 
Monthly Rate 

Caller ID block 

Per call block 
Residence 
Business/Centrex 
Key/PBX 

Per line block 

i. With subscription to non-published 
telephone service or qualified 
social service organizations, law 
enforcement agencies, and their 
certified employees and volunteers 

Without subscription to 
non-published telephone service 

Residence 
Business/Centrex 
Key/PBX* 

2. Call Trace, per each successful trace 
Residence 
Business/Centrex 
Key/PBX 

$0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Residence 
BUsiness/Cenfrex 
Key/PBX 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

1.50 
1.50 
1.50 

4.00 
4.00 
N/A 

$0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
aoo 
0.00 

3.00 
3.00 
3.00 

8.00 
8.00 
N/A 

*lf Key System or PBX is capable of supporting ExpressTouch features 

Issued: March 8, 2007 

United Telephone Company of Ohio 
By Joseph R. Stewart, Assistant Secretary 
Columbus. Ohio 

Effective: April 8, 2007 

In accordance with Case No.: 07-250-TP-ATA 
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 


