Voice Data Internet Wireless Entertainment 2007 MAR 27 AM 10: 13



PUCO

Embarq Corporation Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502-5022 5454 West 110th Street Overland Park, KS 66211 Glenda,Munson@EMBARQ.com

Via DHL Express March 26, 2007

Ms. Renee' Jenkins, Director of Administration Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street, 13th Floor Columbus, OH 43215-0573

nda L. Munson

Re:

United Telephone Company of Ohio d/b/a Embarq Case Nos. 07-250-TP-ATA, 90-5041-TP-TRF

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

After discussion with Staff, Custom Calling Features and ExpressTouch Services language was modified for clarification. Enclosed are an original and ten copies of replacement pages to Case Number 07-250-TP-ATA, 90-5041-TP-TRF.

Section 21

First Revised Sheet 11

First Revised Sheet 12

Section 35

First Revised Sheet 7

First Revised Sheet 8

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please call Becky Donahue at 614-220-8624.

Sincerely,

Gienda L. Munson

Enclosures cc: B. Donahue

OH 07-14 Replacement Letter

 Glenda L. Munson TARIFF ANALYST I Voice: (913) 315-9346 Fax: (913) 315-0763

Section 21 First Revised Sheet 11 Cancels **Original Sheet 11**

P.U.C.O. NO. 5 GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

CUSTOM CALLING SERVICE

Ш. **RATES AND CHARGES**

A. Call Forward Features

(D)

(N)

(N)

Subscribers to Warm Line Service or Fixed Call Forwarding will incur a number change charge as listed in Section 2 of this tariff when they request a change in the predetermined telephone number that is recorded in the serving central office.

Service Connection Charges will not be applied when any single line residential or business customer orders additional Custom Calling Features.

			Monthly Rate	
			Residence	Business
	1.	Call Forwarding*#	\$3.00	\$4.00
	2.	Call Forwarding – Fixed	2.00	4.00
	3.	Call Forward No Answer – Fixed #	1.25	1.50
	4.	Call Forward No Answer – Customer Programmable	1.25	1.50
	5.	Call Forward No Answer – Customer Controlled	1.25	1.50
	6.	Call Forward Busy Fixed#	1.25	1.50
	7.	Call Forward Busy – Customer Programmable	1.25	1.50
	8.	Call Forward Busy - Customer Controlled	1.25	1.50
	9.	Call Forward Remote Activation#	1.25	4.00
	10.	Call Forward Additional Paths (Per Path)	N/A	3.00
B.	Thre	ee -Way Calling	3.00	3.00
		Per Áttempt	.95	.95
C.	Call	Hold	1.25	1.70
D.	Wal	ke-up	1.25	1.70
E.	Spe	ed Dial - 8	2.00	2.00
F.	Spe	ed Dial - 30	3.50	3.50

Issued: March 8, 2007

Effective: April 8, 2007

United Telephone Company of Ohio By Joseph R. Stewart, Assistant Secretary Columbus, Ohio

In accordance with Case No.: 07-250-TP-ATA Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Call Forwarding Features and warm line service cannot be provided on the same line.

Call Forwarding and Call Forwarding-Fixed cannot be provided on the same line.

P.U.C.O. NO. 5 GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

CUSTOM CALLING SERVICE

III. RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

Service Connection Charges will not be applied when any single line residential or business customer orders additional Custom Calling Features

(N) (N)

				Monthly Rate	
				Residence	<u>Business</u>
G.	Signal Ring Plus - First Number - Second Number - Third Number			3.50 3.50 3.50	3.70 3.70 3.70
		Current Month	ly Rate	Maximum Me	onthly Rate
		<u>Residence</u>	<u>Business</u>	<u>Residence</u>	<u>Business</u>
H.	Enhanced Call Waiting	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$5,50	\$7.40
				Monthly Residence	/ Rate Business
	- Enhanced Call Waiting Di	scount with 2 or mo	re Features**	\$2.20	\$2.75
1.	Intercom service, each line			\$.75	\$.75
J.	Warm line service, each line*			2.50	3.00
K.	Subscriber Activated Call Bloc	k		4.00	5.00
L.	Call Forwarding of Call Waiting (includes Enhanced Call	Waiting and			
	Call Forward No Answer	- Fixed)		4.50	6.50
M.	Three-Way Calling with Trans	fer		***	5.00

Issued: March 8, 2007

In accordance with Case No.: 07-250-TP-ATA Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Effective: April 8, 2007

United Telephone Company of Ohio By Joseph R. Stewart, Assistant Secretary Columbus, Ohio

^{*} Warm line service and Call Forwarding Features cannot be provided on the same line.

Basic, Enhanced and ExpressTouch features (except Caller ID and Centrex) may be combined to obtain the multiple feature rate for Enhanced Call Waiting.

^{***} Not Available.

P.U.C.O. NO. 5 GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

EXPRESSTOUCH

III. RATES AND CHARGES

A. The following ExpressTouch features are available at the following monthly rates, for each line equipped:

Service Connection Charges will not be applied when any single residential or business customer orders additional ExpressTouch features.

(N)

		Monthly Rate		
		Residence	Business	Centrex
1.	Return Call Per Attempt	\$4.50 .95	\$ 5.00 .95	\$ 5.00 .95
2.	Repeat Dialing Per Attempt	4.00 .95	5.00 .95	5.00 .95
3.	Selective Call Acceptance	4.50	5.00	5.00
4.	Selective Call Rejection	4.50	5.00	5.00
5.	Selective Call Ring	4.50	5.00	5.00
6.	Caller ID with Name	8.50	10.00	10.00
7.	Selective Call Forward	4.50	5.00	5.00
8.	Caller ID			

	Current Monthly Rate	Maximum Monthly Rate
Residence	\$ 8.50	\$ 8.50
Business	10. 00	10.00
Key/PBX	10.00	10.00
Centrex	10.00	10.00

B. Where facilities permit, blocking, as outlined in paragraph I.C. preceding, can be made available on Key or PBX trunks

Issued: March 8, 2007

Effective: April 8, 2007

Section 35 First Revised Sheet 8 Cancels Original Sheet 8

(T)

(N)

(N)

P.U.C.O. NO. 5 GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

EXPRESSTOUCH

III. RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

C.	The following ExpressTouch features are available at the following monthly rates and charges:	(

Service Connection Charges will not be applied when any single residential or business customer orders additional ExpressTouch features.

			Current Monthly Rate	Maximum Monthly Rate
1.	Calle	er ID block		
	a.	Per call block - Residence - Business/Centrex - Key/PBX	\$0.00 0.00 0.00	\$0.00 0.00 0.00
	b.	Per line block		
		 With subscription to non-publish telephone service or qualified social service organizations, law enforcement agencies, and their certified employees and voluntee 		
		- Residence	0.00	0.00
		Business/CentrexKey/PBX	0.00 0.00	0.00
		ii. Without subscription to non-published telephone s	service	
		- Residence	1.50	3.00
		 Business/Centrex 	1.50	3.00
		- Key/PBX*	1.50	3.00
2.	Call	Trace, per each successful trace		
	-	Residence	4.00	8.00
	-	Business/Centrex	4.00	8.00

Key/PBX

Issued: March 8, 2007 Effective: April 8, 2007

United Telephone Company of Ohio By Joseph R. Stewart, Assistant Secretary Columbus, Ohio In accordance with Case No.: 07-250-TP-ATA Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

N/A

N/A

^{*}If Key System or PBX is capable of supporting ExpressTouch features